The table may need to be customized for a utility's asset categories or for any new asset accounts announced or authorized by the Board.

Page 6 of 6

IFRS-CGAAP

Transitional PP&E

Tillsonburg Hydro Inc.

EB-2012-0168

Filed: September 28, 2012

File Number: EB-2012-0168

Exhibit: 9

Tab: 3

Schedule: 2

Attachment: 3

Date: September 28, 2012

2009

Rebasing

Year 2010 2011 2012

2013

Rebasing

Year 2014 2015 2016

Reporting Basis CGAAP IRM IRM IRM MIFRS IRM IRM IRM

Forecast vs. Actual Used in Rebasing Year Forecast Actual Actual Forecast Forecast

$ $ $ $ $ $

PP&E Values under CGAAP

   Opening net PP&E - Note 1 6,924,924

   Additions -102,555

   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) 100,436

   Closing net PP&E (1) 6,922,805

PP&E Values under MIFRS (Starts from 2012, the transition

year)

   Opening net PP&E  - Note 1 6,924,924

   Additions -204,644

   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) 421,270

   Closing net PP&E (2) 7,141,550

Difference in Closing net PP&E, CGAAP vs. MIFRS (Shown

as adjustment to rate base on rebasing) -218,745

Account 1575 - IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E Amounts

   Opening balance 0 -218745 -164059 -109373 -54686

   Amounts added in the year -218745

Sub-total -218745 -218745 -164059 -109373 -54686

Amount of amortization, included in  depreciation expense

- Note 2 54686 54686 54686 54686

   Closing balance in deferral account -218745 -164059 -109373 -54686 0

Effect on Revenue Requirement

   Amortization of deferred balance as above - Note 2 -54686 WACC 6.20%

Return on Rate Base Associated with deferred PP&E

balance at WACC  - Note 3 -13562

Disposition

Period - Note

4
4 Years

   Amount included in Revenue Requirement on rebasing -68248

Notes:

1  For an applicant that adopts IFRS on January 1, 2013, the PP&E values as of January 1, 2012 under both CGAAP and MIFRS should be the same.

2  Amortization of the deferred balance in Account 1575 will start from the rebasing year.

   Assume the utility requests for a certain disposition period, the amortization that should be included in the depreciation expense is calculated as: